ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT		-	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
SQUIRE, SANDERS &		CON	IFORMED COPY		
JAMES H. BRODERICH			F ORIGINAL FILED		
CHRISTOPHER J. PET	ERSEN (SBN 251439)	Ta	Amgeles Superior Court		
555 SOUTH FLOWER		200) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
LOS ANGELES, CA 90	U/1		DEC 0 3 2010		
TELEPHONE NO.: (213) 624-	2500 FAX NO. (Optional): (213) 623-4	581	· ·		
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional) : jbi		Take A	Clarke, Executive Officer/Clark		
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): PLAI			A WITT T TALL		
	ALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELE	is By_	A. WILLIAMS		
STREET ADDRESS: 1725 MAIN S		- 9 4	DEPUTY		
MAILING ADDRESS: 1725 MAIN S					
CITY AND ZIP CODE: SANTA MOI					
BRANCH NAME: WEST DISTRICT					
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:	HIROSHI HORIIKE, an individual		CASE NUMBER: SC110477		
DEFENDANT/RESPONDE	ENT:COLDWELL BANKER RESIDEN	ITIAL BROKERAGE			
COMPANY, a California	corporation				
PI	ROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMO	NC	Ref. No. or File No.: 752696		
•••	COOL OF CERTIFIC OF COMMISS	110	1.a. 10. 01 1 16 10. 1 02000		
		* :			
		is required for each party sen	red.)		
1. At the time of service	I was at least 18 years of age and not a	a party to this action.			
2. I served copies of:					
a. Summo	ons				
b. Compla	int				
	tive Dispute Resolution (ADR) package				
-	se Cover Sheet (served in complex ca	ses only)			
	omplaint				
f. $oxtimes$ other (s	pecify documents): CIVIL CASE COV	ER SHEET ADDENDUM; N	NOTICE OF CASE ASSIGNMENT TO		
INDIVII	DUAL CALENDAR COURT				
3. a. Party served: (specify name of party as shown on doc	cuments served):			
COLDWELL	BANKER RESIDENTIAL BROKERA	GE COMPANY, a California	corporation		
b. Person served	(other than the party in item 3a) served	on behalf of an entity or as	an authorized agent (and not a person		
under item 5b	on whom substituted service was made	e)(specify name and relations	ship to the party named in item 3a):		
BECKY DEGI	EORGE - CLERK, CSC				
4. Address where th	ne party was served: 2730 GATEWAY	OAKS DRIVE #100			
	SACRAMENTO,				
5. I served the party (check	k proper box)				
	al service. I personally delivered the do	cuments listed in item 2 to the	ne party or person authorized to		
	vice of process for the party (1) on (date				
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(-) ()		
b. 🔲 by substitu	ited service. On (date):	at: (time) . I left the	documents listed in item 2		
with or in th	e prescence of (name and title or relati				
(1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business					
(1)					
	of the person to be served. I informed				
(2)			of age) at the dwelling house or usual		
	place of abode of the party. I informe	•	• •		
(3)	(physical address unknown) a per	son at least 18 years of age	apparently in charge at the usual mailing		
			Postal Service post office box. I informed		
	him or her of the general nature of the				
(4)			incuments to the nerson to be served		
(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on					
	(date): (city):	or a declaration of maili	_		
(5)	I attach a declaration of diligence s	tating actions taken first to a	ttempt personal service.		
			Page 1 of 2		

PLANTIFF/PETITIONER: HIROSHI HORIIKE, an individual	·	CASE NUMBER:			
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENCOMPANY, a California corporation	ITIAL BROKERAGE	SC110477			
5. c. D by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. It address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage pre		m 2 to the party, to the			
 (1) (date): (1) (city): (3) □ with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgme envelope addressed to me. (Attach completed No (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.) (4) □ to an address outside California with return receip 	tice and Acknowledgement of Re	ceipt (form 982(a)(4).)			
d. Dy other means (specify means of service and authorizing Additional page describing service is attached.	ing code section):				
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was comp a. ☐ as an individual defendant b. ☐ as the person sued under the fictitious name of (sp c. ☒ on behalf of (specify): COLDWELL BANKER REs under the following Code of Civil Procedure se	ecify): SIDENTIAL BROKERAGE COM	IPANY, a California corporation			
□ 416.10 (corporation) □ 416.20 (defunct corporation) □ 416.30 (joint stock company/association) □ 416.40 (association or partnership) □ 416.50 (public entity)	ction: 415.95 (business organization) 416.60 (minor) 416.70 (ward or conservatee) 416.90 (authorized person) 415.46 (occupant) other:	•			
7. Person who served papers a. Name: JEFF KING b. Address: 800 W. 1 ST STREET, SUITE 200-B LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071 c. Telephone number: (213) 346-1000 d. The fee for service was: \$					
e. I am: (1) ☐ not a registered California process server. (2) ☐ exempt from registration under Business and (3) ☒ registered California process server: (i) ☐ owner ☐ Employee ☒ inde (ii) ☒ Registration No.:2006-60 (iii) ☒ County: SACRAMENTO		(b) .			
8. \boxtimes I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State Or	of California that the foregoing is	true and correct.			
9. I am a California sherif or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.					
Date: NOVEMBER 30, 2010					
JEFF KING (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHALL)	(816)	NATURE)			
		Page 2 of 2			

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNE	FOR COURT USE ONLY			
JAMES H. BRODERICK, JR. (Fig. 4			
CHRISTOPHER J. PETERSON		CONFORMED COPY		
SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSE	EYLLP	AANTAIN ON I		
555 S. FLOWER ST., 31ST FLO	OR	OF CHURNAL FILMO		
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071		OF ORIGINAL FILED Les Angeles Superior Court		
TELEPHONE NO.: (213) 624-2500	DEC 0 3 2010			
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):				
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): PLAINTIFF		John A. Clarke, Executive Office Clerk		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORN	IIA. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	A KAMAA A A W B COM COM COM		
STREET ADDRESS: 1725 MAIN STREET	17, 19	By A. WILLIAMS		
The state of the s				
CITY AND ZIP CODE: SANTA MONICA 90401		DE GIY		
BRANCH NAME: WEST DISTRICT				
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:HIROSH	II HORIIKE	CASE NUMBER: SC110477		
DEEENDANT/DESDONDENT-COL	DWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL BROKERAGE			
COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CO	PRPORATION, ET AL.			
PPOOF (OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No. or File No.: 752697		
FILOGIA	DI SERVICE OF SCHIMONS	1/el. 140. of 1 lie 140., 7 02.00 (
	(Separate proof of service is required for each party ser	ved.)		
1. At the time of service I was at	least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	,		
2. I served copies of :	really in Junius at a 34 and that a band, in this manage.			
-				
a.⊠ Summons				
b.⊠ Complaint				
c ⊠ Alternative Disp	ute Resolution (ADR) package			
•	r Sheet (served in complex cases only)	•		
	•			
e 🗌 cross-complaint				
f. 🛛 other (specify de	ocuments): CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET ADDENDUM;	NOTICE OF CASE ASSIGNMENT		
3. a. Party served: (specify i	name of party as shown on documents served):			
CHRIS CORTAZZO,				
		an authorized egent (and not a new		
	nan the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as			
under item 50 on whom	n substituted service was made)(specify name and relation	isnip to trie party named in item 3a):		
 Address where the party 	was served: 29178 HEATHERCLIFF DRIVE			
,	MALIBU, CA 90265			
5. I served the party (check proper	hov)			
a M by personal service	e. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to	the narty or nerson authorized to		
	rocess for the party (1) on (date): 11-30-10 (2) at: (time)			
receive service of p	tocess for the party (1) on (bate). 11-00-10 (2) at: (ame)	11.10704		
b. D by substituted ser	vice. On (date): at: (time) . I left the	documents listed in item 2		
-				
with or in the presce	ence of (name and title or relationship to the person indicat	d in item 3b):		
(1) 🔲 (bus ir	less) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charg	je at the office or usual place of business		
	person to be served. I informed him or her of the general r	•		
	· ·	* *		
	a competent member of the household (at least 18 years	- ·		
place	of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general	nature of the papers.		
(3) 🗌 (phys	sical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age	apparently in charge at the usual mailing		
	ess of the person to be served, other than a United States			
		. Color Colvido past Office pax. I IIIIUIIIIEQ		
	or her of the general nature of the papers.			
(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be serve				
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on				
(date)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		-		
(5) lattach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.				

Page 1 of 2

PLANTIFF/PETITIONER:	CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:		
 5. c. □ by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. It address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage present (1) (date): (1) (date): (2) □ with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment envelope addressed to me. (Attach completed No (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.) (4) □ to an address outside California with return receip d. □ by other means (specify means of service and authorizing Additional page describing service is attached. 	paid, nt of Receipt (form 982(a)(4)) and tice and Acknowledgement of Re t requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 4	a postage-paid return ceipt (form 982(a)(4).)
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was compa. □ as an individual defendant b. □ as the person sued under the fictitious name of (sp. c. □ on behalf of (specify):	pecify):	
 7. Person who served papers a. Name: ERNEST HERRERA b. Address: 800 W. 1ST STREET, SUITE 200-B LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071 c. Telephone number: (213) 346-1000 d. The fee for service was: \$ e. I am: (1) ☐ not a registered California process server. (2) ☐ exempt from registration under Business and (3) ☒ registered California process server: (i) ☐ owner ☒ Employee ☐ inde (ii) ☒ Registration No.:5997 (iii) ☒ County: LOS ANGELES 		n(b).
 8. \(\subseteq \) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State Or 9. \(\subseteq \) I am a California sherif or marshal and I certify that the foregoes Date: DECEMBER 1, 2010 		s true and correct.
ERNEST HERRERA (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHALL)	(SIG	ENATURE)

Page 2 of 2